
MBRT Contact Information 
 
Nat Ball  
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Regulatory Division 
69 A Hagood Ave Charleston, SC 29403-5107 
843-329-8044, Fax 843-329-2332 
nathaniel.i.ball@usace.army.mil 
 
Colt Bowles 
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
1835 Assembly Street, Room 865B-1 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-253-3444, Fax 803-253-3446 
colton.b.bowles@usace.army.mil 
 
Sharon Abbott 
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
1949 Industrial Park Road, Rm. 140 
Conway, SC 29526 
843-365-4239, Fax 843-365-4318 
sharon.abbott@usace.army.mil 
 
Rusty Wenerick 
S. C. Dept. of Health and Environmental Control 
Bureau of Water Pollution Control 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-898-4266, Fax 803-898-7344 
weneriwr@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Mark Giffin 
S. C. Dept. of Health and Environmental Control 
Bureau of Water Pollution Control 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-898-4179, Fax 803-898-7344 
giffinma@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Christopher Stout 
S. C. Dept. of Health and Environmental Control 
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management 
927 Shine Avenue 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 
843-238-4528, Fax 843-238-4526  
stoutcm@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Susan Davis 
S.C. Department of Natural Resources 
P. O. Box 12559 
Charleston, SC 29412 
843-953-9003, Fax 843-953-9399 
daviss@dnr.sc.gov 
 
 
 



Greg Mixon 
S.C. Department of Natural Resources 
5 Geology Road 
Columbia, SC 29212 
803-896-7767, Fax 803-896-7695 
mixong@dnr.sc.gov 
 
Vivianne Vejdani 
SC Department of Natural Resources 
1000 Assembly Street, Room 202  
Columbia, SC 29202 
803-734-4199, Fax 803-734-6020 
vejdaniv@dnr.sc.gov 
 
Jason Ayers 
United States Department of Interior 
Fish and Wildlife Service 
176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 200 
Charleston, SC 29407 
843-727-4707 ext. 219, Fax 843-727-4218 
jason_ayers@fws.gov 
 
Mark Leao 
United States Department of Interior 
Fish and Wildlife Service 
176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 200 
Charleston, SC 29407 
843-727-4707 Fax 843-727-4218 
mark_leao@fws.gov 
 
Bob Lord 
USEPA (Wetlands Regulatory Section) 
61 Forsyth Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-8960 
404-562-9408, Fax: 404-562-9343 
lord.bob@epa.gov 
 
Glenn Sandifer 
Natural Resource Conservation Service 
1835 Assembly Street, Room 950 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-253-3894, Fax 803-253-3670 
Glenn.Sandifer@sc.usda.gov 
 
Kay Davy 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Habitat Conservation Division 
219 Fort Johnson Road 
Charleston, SC 29412 
843-953-7202, FAX 843-953-7205 
Kay.Davy@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Chuck Cantley 
SC Department of Archives & History 
State Historic Preservation Office 
8301 Parklane Road 
Columbia, SC 29223-4905 
803-896-6181, Fax 803-896-6167 
ccantley@scdah.state.sc.us 
 
 


